

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6135/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2009 in CRLRC No.
856/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KRISHNA KUMAR SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYATRI BALASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Khosla, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. K Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Preedam Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the State of Tamil Nadu is impleaded as a party respondent in these proceedings. Amended memo of parties shall be filed within two days. Thereafter notice shall issue.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Crl.M.P. No. 1584 of 2008 pending in the Court of XVII Metropolitan Magistrate, Saidapet, Chennai shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master