

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6135/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2009 in CRLRC No.
856/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KRISHNA SRINIVASAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYATRI BALASWAMY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file additional
documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 8272 of 2009
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Khosla, Adv.
In SLP 6135/09 & Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
rr.1 In SLP 8272/09 Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Ptr.in SLP Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.
8272/09 & rr. 1 In Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
SLP 6135/09 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that
there have been some fruitful talks for an amicable
settlement between the parties. However, some of the
decisions taken would require ratification by the Board
of Directors. They pray that hearing in the matter may
be deferred for some time.

List on 18th March, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master